



March 29, 2022

City of Noblesville Planning Department 16 S. 10th Street Suite B140 Noblesville, IN 46060

To Whom it May Concern:

I am writing on behalf of Indiana American Water to update our position toward a request to rezone land for a proposed gravel pit near Potter's Bridge Park in Noblesville, Ind. By letter, dated November 9, 2020, we expressed our commitment to providing clean and reliable water to Noblesville.

Following a public hearing and several corporate discussions, Beaver Gravel, Inc. commissioned an assessment of the proposed sand and gravel pit from a respected environmental and water resource consulting group. Intera, Inc. found that excavation of sand and gravel had low risk of contaminating the aquifer. It also, found that proper engineering controls and best practices can mitigate the low risk of contamination of the aquifer.

Indiana American appreciates the efforts of Beaver Gravel, Inc. to study the geology of the area so that informed decisions can be made as to whether the Planning Department should approve the rezoning request, and what controls and best practices should be utilized if the project is to go forward. Indiana American Water strives to be a partner with all of our communities in supporting growth and development. If approvals are given for the project to move forward, Indiana American Water is satisfied that the Planning Department has received sufficient information on which to make an informed decision. While it is our business to minimize risk, it is also our commitment to support the priorities of our communities. We appreciate being part of the process.

Sincerely,

Josh Cox

Manager Operations - Noblesville, Wabash, & Warsaw

WE KEEP LIFE FLOWING®